Web: www.bonitron.com   ●    Tel: 615-244-2825   ●    Email: info@bonitron.com
Model M3452
Combination Braking Module with
Integrated Transistor and Resistor
Customer Reference Manual
For ″B″ and ″C″ Chassis Modules
Bonitron, Inc.
ii

blowing a fuse link between the transistor and resistor.  This insures that the resistor
is disconnected from the DC bus in the case of over temperature or other fault.
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Table 2-1: Part Number Breakdown
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The Base Model Number for the Complete Braking Module is M3452.
VOLTAGE RATING
The Voltage Rating indicates the AC voltage level for the drives in the system.
M3452 H 9 C
BASE MODEL NUMBER
CONTROL VOLTAGE
RESISTORS
CHASSIS STYLE
R050
RESISTANCE
  User’s Manual
3
Table 2-2: AC Voltage Rating
RATING
CODE NOMINAL AC LINE
L 230VAC
H 460VAC
C 575VAC
RESISTORS
The Resistor Quantity is indicated by a numeric code.
Table 2-3: Resistors
RATING CODE RESISTOR QUANTITY
2 2 Resistors
3 3 Resistors
6 6 Resistors
8 8 Resistors
9 9 Resistors
CHASSIS SIZE
The Chassis Style code represents the chassis and size of the Complete Braking
Module.
Table 2-4: Chassis Codes
CHASSIS
CODE RESISTORS TYPE DIMENSIONS
(H X W X D)
B 2, 3, 6 Type 1 18.25 x9.50 x 8.50
C 8, 9 Type 1 18.25 x11.50 x 10.50
RESISTANCE
The Resistance is indicated by an “R” followed by the 3-digit number representing
the ohmic value of the internal load bank.
2.3. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Table 2-5: Specifications
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Connections
Input AC line
Drive DC Bus
Ground
Input AC Line 230, 460, 575VAC Single Phase;
Rated Voltage  ±10%; 50/60 Hz
Operating Temp 0 to 50°C
Storage Temp -20 to + 65°C
Humidity Below 90 % non-condensing
Atmosphere Free of corrosive gas and conductive dust
M3452 Complete
4
2.4. GENERAL PRECAUTIONS AND SAFETY WARNINGS
DANGER!
 HI G H  V O L T A G E S  P R E S E N T !
 NE V E R  A T T E M P T  T O  O P E R A T E  T H I S  P R O D U C T  W I T H  T H E
E N C L O S U R E  C O V E R  O P E N E D !
 NE V E R  A T T E M P T  T O  S E R V I C E  T H I S  P R O D U C T  W I T H O U T
F I R S T  D I S C O N N E C T I N G  P O W E R  T O  A N D  F R O M  T H E  U N I T .
 AL W A Y S  A L L O W  A D E Q U A T E  T I M E  F O R  R E S I D U A L
V O L T A G E S  T O  D R A I N  B E F O R E  R E M O V I N G  T H E
E N C L O S U R E  C O V E R.   VE R I F Y  V O L T A G E  O N  U N I T  W I T H
V O L T M E T E R  B E F O R E  S E R V I C I N G .
 FAILURE TO  HEED THESE WARNINGS MAY
RESULT  IN  SERIOUS  BODILY INJURY  OR
DEATH!
CAUTION!

6. ENGINEERING DATA
6.1. RATINGS CHARTS
Table 6-1: Standard Model Ratings
PART NUMBER VOLTAGE PEAK
KW
PEAK
HP
CONTIN.
WATTS CHX OHMS
BRAKING
DUTY
CYCLE
CONTIN.
DUTY
CYCLE
M3452-L2B-R030 230 4.7 6.3 400 B 30.0 20% 10%
M3452-L3B-R020 230 7.0 9.4 600 B 20.0 20% 10%
M3452-L3B-R030 230 4.7 6.3 600 B 30.0 20% 10%
M3452-L6B-R010 230 14.1 18.9 1200 B 10.0 20% 10%
M3452-L8C-R004 230 32.0 42.8 1600 C 4.4 10% 5%
M3452-L9C-R007 230 21.0 28.1 1800 C 6.7 20% 10%
M3452-L9C-R015 230 9.4 12.6 1800 C 15.0 40% 20%
M3452-H2B-R120 460 4.7 6.3 400 B 120.0 20% 10%
M3452-H3B-R075 460 7.5 10.1 600 B 75.0 20% 10%
M3452-H6B-R038 460 15.0 20.1 1200 B 37.5 20% 10%
M3452-H8C-R018 460 32.1 43.1 1600 C 17.5 10% 5%
M3452-H9C-R025 460 22.5 30.2 1800 C 25.0 20% 10%
M3452-H9C-R050 460 11.3 15.1 1800 C 50.0 30% 15%
M3452-H9C-R108 460 5.2 7.0 1800 C 108.0 60% 30%
M3452-C2B-R120 575 7.4 9.9 400 B 120.0 10% 5%
M3452-C3B-R105 575 8.4 11.3 600 B 105.0 15% 8%
M3452-C6B-R053 575 16.8 22.6 1200 B 52.5 20% 10%
M3452-C9C-R035 575 25.2 33.8 1800 C 35.0 20% 10%
M3452-C9C-R050 575 17.7 23.7 1800 C 50.0 20% 10%
M3452-C9C-R108 575 8.2 11.0 1800 C 108.0 60% 30%
6.2. TURN ON VOLTAGES
Table 6-2: Turn-on Voltages
VOLTAGE
CODE